USPTO

3/8/2008 10:52:47 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO:DUKE W. YEE COMPANY:YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

		PATENT ASSIGNMEN	NT .	
ectronic Version ylesheet Version		03/05/2008 500479066		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
<u> </u>		Name	Execution Date	
Andre Lutz			02/29/2008	
Dr. Patrick Wipplinger			02/29/2008	
				-
RECEIVING PART	LUAIA			
Name: The Boeing Com				
Street Address: 100 N. Riverside		kie .		
City: Chleago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60608-1596			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Totat 1			
Property Type		Nu	mber	
		12042189		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
	40 FD 60			
Fax Number:	(972)38 11 he eest vis 115	n-i (00 Mail when the fax attempt in unitusse	ભાગો <i>ર્ડા.</i>	
Phone:	(972) 38			
Emeil: holchre@yeelplaw.com				
Comeapondent Nar				
Address Line 1:		ascolates, P.C.	·	
Address Line 2:		x 502333		
Address Line 4:	Dalles,	TEXAS 75360		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		07-1183		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Duke W. Yee		
Total Attachments:				
acurce=071163_As	signment#page1.	tif		

PATENT

REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0257

Docket No.: 07-1163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDRÉ LUTZ, residing at NEU-ISENBURG, GERMANY; and DR. PATRICK WIPPLINGER, residing at MÖRFELDEN-WALLDORF, GERMANY; (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in **DISCREPANCY REPORTING IN ELECTRONIC MAP APPLICATIONS** (hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, US, having a place of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1596, with a mailing address of M/C 1650-7006, 15460 Laguna Canyon Road, Irvine, California 92618, USA. (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, US and its foreign counterparts, to issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

JDBÉ LUTZ

DR. PATRICK WIPPLINGER

(date)

PATENT REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0258

4/004

USPTO

3/6/2008 10:52:47 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: DUKE W. YEE COMPANY: YEE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Docket No.: 07-1163

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANDRE LUTZ, residing at NEU-ISENBURG, GERMANY; and DR. PATRICK WIPPLINGER, residing at MORFELDEN-WALLBORF, GERMANY; (Receivables "Assignor") has invented cartain prove and areful improvements in DESCREPANCY REPORTING IN ELECTRONIC MAP APPLICATIONS (hersinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or but made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on date(s) listed below.

WHEREAS. The Booling Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delinates, US, liaving a phase of business at 100 N. Riverside, Chicago, Illipois 60606-1596, with a resilling address of MC. 1090-7006, 13460 Lagrana Canyon Rand, Trying, California 92618, USA. (hereinafter called "the Assignae"), is desirate of angioning the canics right, into and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and in territorial processions and all foreign countries any United States of foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

MOW, TERRETURE, for good and releable considerations, the secolet which is hereby abbnowledged, Ausigner has assigned, sold and insusterred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assigner the entire right, fallo and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its incharial possessions and all foreign comunicas and in and to may LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign temperature and like government grants, and all divisions, relisions, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, relisions, continuations and contensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in Reading recomment with full branch of such priorities as may now or hereafter to granted to Ausigner by local laws or by many including any intrinsipant contention, for the protection of indicated property, agenter with the right a protection of the United States i.ETTERS PATENT to the various tentional presentions now award or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assigner will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its speciments or exclusion to the fall and of the even for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and enthody by the same would have been hold and onloyed by Assigner if this engagement and the foreign counterparts, so issue the LETTERS PATENT when granted, in accordance with this instigriment.

Assigner fluither coverance and agrees with the Assigner that Assigner has a full and measurehered into to the invention, which title Assigner watered to the Assigner. Assigner forther agrees that Assigner will, without increasing any further conflictation therefor, at the request and expense of the Assigner, do all learly and just note, including the encotion and attacowind must of instruments, that may be of become necessary for abunding the birthing, extending, relating or resembling Chiles States and foreign LRITIERS PATINT particularly in cases of insertance conflict, expection and litigation.

The TENTILEMENTY WHICHEREE, I have algored this Assignment us the date specified below.

KRONO TECTY

(date)

DR. PATRICK VIPPLINGER

سببستینین. خاندهای

PATENT

REEL: 020620 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 03/06/2008